| 1 | RESOLUTION 2023-18 | |
|----------|--|--|
| 2 | A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY DESIGNATING ADDITIONAL ADJACENT | |
| 4 | LANDS AS INTERIM PARK PROPERTY FOR INTERIM PARK USE, SUBJECT TO | |
| 5 | PERMITTING AND REGULATIONS UNDER LCMC CHAPTER 12.16 (PARK REGULATIONS) | |
| 6 | AND CHAPTER 10.08 (TRAFFIC CONTROL AUTHORITY) | |
| 7 | | |
| 8 | RECITALS: | |
| 9 | The City of Lincoln City Barks Department regulates City Barks and Interim City Barks under | |
| 10 11 | The City of Lincoln City Parks Department regulates City Parks and Interim City Parks under Chapter 12.16 of the Municipal Code; and | |
| 12 | Chapter 12.16 of the Municipal Code, and | |
| 13 | Comprehensive Plan Map and Zone map amendments concerning the limits of the Park zone | |
| 14 | and Open Space areas in the vicinity of Kids Park in Cutler City and Canyon Park are being | |
| 15 | examined together with other amendments to clean up Park Zone designated lands in the | |
| 16 | City; and | |
| 17 | City, and | |
| 18 | City staff requests an interim Park designation of the areas adjacent to Kids Park and Canyon | |
| 19 | Park in order to extend park regulations, including park speed limits, for an interim period | |
| 20 | while changes to zoning are reviewed; and | |
| 21 | g aranger to zerming are retreated, and | |
| 22 | The Interim Park designation of the subject property is not a zoning designation and does | |
| 23 | not authorize any physical alteration or development that would be inconsistent with the | |
| 24 | previously approved plans and conditions; and | |
| 25 | | |
| 26 | Accordingly, in order to properly regulate and control interim Park use, the City Council | |
| 27 | establishes herein the interim regulations applicable to the subject property as follows: | |
| 28 | | |
| 29 | NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City, | |
| 30 | that pursuant to Lincoln City Municipal Code Chapter 12.16, the City Council issues the | |
| 31 | following Interim Park designation and regulations for the subject properties: | |
| 32 | | |
| 33 | 1. The recitals set forth above are true and correct and are incorporated herein by | |
| 34 | this reference; and | |
| 35 | | |
| 36 | 2. Pursuant to Section 12.16. 005, the subject properties (as described and shown on | |
| 37 | Exhibit A (KIDS PARK), and Exhibit B (CANYON PARK), attached hereto and made a | |
| 38 | part hereof by this reference, are hereby designated for Interim Park use | |
| 39 | consistent with this Resolution; and | |

Resolution 2023-18 Page 1

| | 3. | The regulations contained in Chapter 12.16 (PARK REGULATIONS) and Chapter | |
|-----------------------|----------------------|---|--|
| 2 | | 10.08 (TRAFFIC CONTROL AUTHORITY), of the Lincoln City Municipal Code, as they | |
| 3 | | may be amended, apply fully to the subject properties. | |
| 4 | | | |
| 5 | 4. | Access to the subject property is without charge for passive recreation uses; all | |
| 6 | | persons enter the property at their own risk. | |
| 7 | | | |
| 8 | 5. | Violation of the provisions of Chapter 12.16 and Chapter 10.08 and this Order shall | |
| 9 | | be enforced by civil penalties as provided in Chapter 12.16.050 Lincoln City | |
| 10 | | Municipal Code. | |
| 11 | | | |
| 12 | 6. | This resolution shall be effective upon adoption. | |
| 13 | | | |
| 14 | 7. | This resolution establishing interim Park use will automatically terminate upon the | |
| 15 | | approval of any plan and zone amendments for the subject properties, unless | |
| 16 | | Council elects to extend or terminate the resolution earlier. | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | PA | SSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY, THIS | |
| 19 | 24 | th DAY OF JULY 2023. | |
| 20 | | 2 | |
| 21 | | Susan Cay Wallke | |
| 22 | | SUSAN WAHLKE | |
| 23 | | MAYOR | |
| 24 | | | |
| 25 | ATTEST: | | |
| 26 | | | |
| 27 | no m | 0 1 Pan 02 | |
| 28 ⁽ 29 | JAMIE YOUNG | | |
| 30 | CITY RECORDER | | |
| 31 | CITTINECC | ONDER | |
| 32 | | | |
| 33 | APPROVED AS TO FORM: | | |
| 34 | | | |
| 35 | Did | | |
| 36 | 12/00 | | |
| 37 | RICHARD | V | |
| 38 | CITY ATTO | DRNEY | |



City of Lincoln City government use only. Use for any other purpose is entirely at the risk of the user. This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for, or be suitable for legal, engineering, or surveying purposes. Users of this information should review or consult the primary data and information sources to ascertain the usability of the information.

Date: 7/10/2023

Location



Date: 7/10/2023

Location